Exceptional items   260   -   240   -   -   -   500   -

Profit/(loss) before tax 8,740   8,421   5,076   5,018   (3,287)   (3,271)   10,529   10,166

Tax expense   2,680   2,455   1,789   1,744   -   -   4,469   4,200

Profit for the period 6,060   5,966   3,287   3,274   (3,287)   (3,271)   6,060   5,966

Other comprehensive income   5   39   5   6   (5)   (6) 5   39

Total comprehensive income for the

period
6,065   6,005   3,292   3,280   (3,292)   (3,277)   6,065   6,005

Particulars

IND AS Consolidated

Statement of Profit and

Loss (Equity Method)

(A)

Proportionate share of

JV

(B)

Eliminations/

Adjustment*

(C)

Proforma Consolidated

Statement of Profit and

Loss (Proportionate

Consolidation Method)

D = (A+B+C)

Page 39 of 58

10.2 Statement of Balance Sheet

Amount in Rs mn

Mar 31, 2018 March 31, 2017 Mar 31, 2018 March 31, 2017 Mar 31, 2018 March 31, 2017 Mar 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

 SEGMENT ASSETS

 Non-current assets

   Property, plant and equipment 55,845   57,811   74,639 78,253   (101)   (130)   130,383 135,934

   Capital work-in-progress 1,103   585   2,963 1,983   -   -   4,066 2,568

   Intangible assets 103   131   254 261   -   -   357 392

   Investment in joint ventures 55,419   55,509   -   -   (55,419)   (55,509)   -   -

   Financial assets

   Investment  2,777   41,221   -   -   -   -   2,777   41,221

   Other Financial Assets 1,246   1,163   3,478   3,042   -   -   4,724   4,205

Income tax Assets 871   1,776   2,175   2,464   -   -   3,046   4,240

Deferred tax Assets 542   -   -   -   (542)   -   -   -

Other non - Current assets 2,770   2,456   1,152   1,088   -   -   3,922   3,544

Current assets

   Financial assets

   Investment  65,073   14,990   -   -   -   -   65,073   14,990

   Trade receivables 2,746   3,000   6,504   762   (65)   (98)   9,185   3,664

   Cash and cash equivalents 308   22,498   447   472   -   -   755   22,970

   Other Bank Balances 4   -   -   -   -   -   4   -

   Other Financial Assets 5,436   4,741   4,997   4,782   -   -   10,433   9,523

   Other Current Assets 2,553   3,530   2,585   1,674   -   -   5,138   5,204

 Total Assets 196,796   209,411   99,194   94,781   (56,127)   (55,737)   239,863   248,455

 SEGMENT LIABILTIES

 Equity

   Equity Share capital 18,496   18,496   1   1   (1)   (1)   18,496   18,496

 Other Equity   151,148   136,497   55,419   55,511   (55,519)   (55,639)   151,048   136,369

Equity attributable to equity

holders of the parent
   169,644   154,993   55,420   55,512   (55,520)   (55,640)   169,544   154,865

Non-current liabilities

   Financial Liabilities

   Other Financial Liabilities 2,523   2,373   2,978   2,526   -   -   5,501   4,899

   Long-term borrowings -   -   4,014   4,447   -   -   4,014   4,447

   Long Term Provisions 2,484   2,243   3,896   3,586   -   -   6,380   5,829

   Deferred tax liabilities 2,356   2,434   4,409   4,715   (542)   -   6,223   7,150

   Other non-Current liabilities 1,630   1,633   2,053   1,897   -   -   3,683   3,530